

RFB NO. 2018-02 SPRING HAVEN DRIVE RECLAIMED WATER MAIN EXTENSION										
			E.T. MACKENZIE OF FLORIDA, INC.		WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		QUALITY ENTERPRISES USA, INC.		HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY	
DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST. QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
12-INCH PVC C-900, DR-18 PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	260	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 40,820.00
12-INCH PVC C-900, DR-18 R.J. PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	320	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 170.25	\$ 54,480.00
12-INCH PVC C-900, DR-14 PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	2100	\$ 65.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 323,400.00
12-INCH PVC C-900, DR-14 R.J. PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	930	\$ 68.00	\$ 63,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 165.60	\$ 154,008.00
12-INCH HDPE DR-11 DIRECTIONAL BORE UNDER DRIVEWAY AT STA 32+60	LF	104	\$ 153.00	\$ 15,912.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 263.10	\$ 27,362.40
12-INCH HDPE DR-11 DIRECTIONAL BORE UNDER DRIVEWAY AT STA 38+20	LF	800	\$ 134.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 113.95	\$ 91,160.00
12-INCH HDPE DR-11 OPEN TRENCH UNDER BOX CULVERT AT STA 22+35	LF	127	\$ 104.00	\$ 13,208.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,575.00	\$ 199.25	\$ 25,304.75
6-INCH STUB-OUT WITH GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 7,450.00
AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 5,530.00
CONNECTION TO EXISTING 16-INCH STUB-OUT AT PAN AMERICAN BOULEVARD	LS	1		\$ 2,925.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 7,500.00
CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6-INCH MAIN AT DRIVEWAY AT STA 38+20	LS	1		\$ 6,210.00		\$ 4,500.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 4,500.00
CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6-INCH AND 12-INCH MAINS AT WEST PRICE BOULEVARD	LS	1		\$ 6,710.00		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 14,000.00
DEFLECTION AT FUTURE STORM CULVERT OR UTILITY MAINS	EA	5	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
SUBTOTAL BID				\$ 401,825.00		\$ 538,820.00		\$ 613,875.00		\$ 768,015.15
Mobilization/Demobilization (shall not exceed 5% of the subtotal bid)	LS	1		\$ 20,091.25		\$ 26,080.00		\$ 30,675.00		\$ 33,800.00
TOTAL BID				\$ 421,916.25		\$ 564,900.00		\$ 644,550.00		\$ 801,815.15

			BOYD IRRIGATION, INC.		C-SQUARED CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR, INC.		WOODRUFF & SONS, INC.		ANDREW SITEWORK LLC	
DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST. QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
12-INCH PVC C-900, DR-18 PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	260	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 82.65	\$ 21,489.00	\$ 59.17	\$ 15,384.20	\$ 55.77	\$ 14,500.20
12-INCH PVC C-900, DR-18 R.J. PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	320	\$ 89.00	\$ 28,480.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 180.34	\$ 57,708.80	\$ 83.56	\$ 26,739.20
12-INCH PVC C-900, DR-14 PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	2100	\$ 90.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 101.40	\$ 212,940.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 166,530.00	\$ 78.55	\$ 164,955.00
12-INCH PVC C-900, DR-14 R.J. PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	930	\$ 95.00	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 71,145.00	\$ 72.23	\$ 67,173.90	\$ 88.34	\$ 82,156.20
12-INCH HDPE DR-11 DIRECTIONAL BORE UNDER DRIVEWAY AT STA 32+60	LF	104	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 161.35	\$ 16,780.40	\$ 343.80	\$ 35,755.20	\$ 231.85	\$ 24,112.40
12-INCH HDPE DR-11 DIRECTIONAL BORE UNDER DRIVEWAY AT STA 38+20	LF	800	\$ 130.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 66,960.00	\$ 151.11	\$ 120,888.00	\$ 164.37	\$ 131,496.00
12-INCH HDPE DR-11 OPEN TRENCH UNDER BOX CULVERT AT STA 22+35	LF	127	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 135.95	\$ 17,265.65	\$ 177.56	\$ 22,550.12	\$ 154.90	\$ 19,672.30
6-INCH STUB-OUT WITH GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 3,009.00	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 4,601.69	\$ 9,203.38	\$ 10,383.04	\$ 20,766.08
AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,604.15	\$ 11,208.30	\$ 1,871.51	\$ 3,743.02	\$ 2,927.32	\$ 5,854.64
CONNECTION TO EXISTING 16-INCH STUB-OUT AT PAN AMERICAN BOULEVARD	LS	1		\$ 4,500.00		\$ 15,741.25		\$ 4,804.32		\$ 6,189.93
CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6-INCH MAIN AT DRIVEWAY AT STA 38+20	LS	1		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 9,075.25		\$ 7,056.75		\$ 4,720.87
CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6-INCH AND 12-INCH MAINS AT WEST PRICE BOULEVARD	LS	1		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 19,467.15		\$ 12,685.25		\$ 6,692.30
DEFLECTION AT FUTURE STORM CULVERT OR UTILITY MAINS	EA	5	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 18,612.35	\$ 93,061.75	\$ 4,396.63	\$ 21,983.15	\$ 5,487.65	\$ 27,438.25
SUBTOTAL BID				\$ 560,098.00		\$ 591,933.75		\$ 545,466.09		\$ 535,293.37
Mobilization/Demobilization (shall not exceed 5% of the subtotal bid)	LS	1		\$ 27,900.00		\$ 29,596.00		\$ 25,709.23		\$ 26,410.00
TOTAL BID				\$ 587,998.00		\$ 621,529.75		\$ 571,175.32		\$ 561,703.37